Appendix A

KNOLOGY OF THE BLACK HILLS, L1L.C
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

TARIFF NO. 1

Third Revised Page 174
Cancels Second Revised Page 174

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.2 Switched Access Service

17.2.1

17.2.2

Nonrecurring Charges

(A) Local Transport Element-
Installation Per Line or Trunk

(B) Reserved for Future Use
(C) Interim NXX translation Per Order
Per LATA or Market Area

Traffic Sensitive
Local Switching (End Office)

Per Access Minute — Originating
Per Access Minute — Terminating

Common Port

Per MOU - Terminating

Rate

$249.00

$ 81.00

$0.008610
$0.002047 o

$0.000000 ®)

Issued: May 29, 2014

By: Legal Department

Knology of the Black Hills, LLC
1241 O.G. Skinner Drive

West Point, GA 31833

Effective: July 1, 2014



