Appendix A

KNOLOGY OF THE BLACK HILLS, LLC RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

TARIFF NO. 1 Third Revised Page 17-4 Cancels Second Revised Page 17-4

\$0.000000

SOUTH DAKOTA SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service

17.2.1	Nonrecurring Charges	Rate	
	(A) <u>Local Transport Element-</u> Installation Per Line or Trunk	\$249.00	
	(B) Reserved for Future Use		
	(C) Interim NXX translation Per Order	\$ 81.00	
	Per LATA or Market Area		
17.2.2	Traffic Sensitive		
	Local Switching (End Office)		
	Per Access Minute – Originating	\$0.008610	
	Per Access Minute – Terminating	\$0.002047	(I)
	Common Port		
	Per MOII Terminating	000000	(R)

Issued: May 29, 2014 Effective: July 1, 2014

Per MOU - Terminating

By: Legal Department Knology of the Black Hills, LLC 1241 O.G. Skinner Drive West Point, GA 31833